RADIAL LEADED PTC RESETTABLE FUSE
FRU Series : 30Vdc, 0.9A~9A
C5RL03
2019.11.06
RFE International • Tel:(949) 833-1988 • Fax:(949) 833-1788 • E-Mail Sales@rfeinc.com
RoHS
ü
FEATURES

 IT=Trip current-maximum current at which the device will always trip at 23°C still air.
 V MAX=Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at its rated current.
 I MAX=Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (V MAX).
 Pd=Typical power dissipated from device when in the tripped state in 23°C still air environment.
 R MIN=Minimum device resistance at 23°C.
 R1MAX=Maximum device resistance at 23°C, 1 hour after tripping.
Physical specifications:
 Lead material: FRU090 ~ FRU250 Tin plated copper, 24 AWG.
                         FRU3000 ~ FRU900 Tin plated copper, 20 AWG.
 Soldering characteristics: MIL-STD-202, Method 208E.
 Insulating coating: Flame retardant epoxy, meet UL-94V-0 requirement.
NOTE: All Specifications subject to change without notice.
Page 1 of 2
R min R1 max
IH, A IT, A at 5 x IH, S IMAX, A VMAX, Vdc Pd, W Ohms Ohms
FRU090-30F 0.90 1.80 5.9 100 30 0.6 0.070 0.220
FRU110-30F 1.10 2.20 6.6 100 30 0.7 0.050 0.170
FRU135-30F 1.35 2.70 7.3 100 30 0.8 0.040 0.130
FRU160-30F 1.60 3.20 8.0 100 30 0.9 0.030 0.110
FRU185-30F 1.85 3.70 8.7 100 30 1.0 0.030 0.090
FRU250-30F 2.50 5.00 10.3 100 30 1.2 0.020 0.070
FRU300-30F 3.00 6.00 10.8 100 30 2.0 0.020 0.080
FRU400-30F 4.00 8.00 12.7 100 30 2.5 0.010 0.050
FRU500-30F 5.00 10.00 14.5 100 30 3.0 0.010 0.050
FRU600-30F 6.00 12.00 16.0 100 30 3.5 0.005 0.040
FRU700-30F 7.00 14.00 17.5 100 30 3.8 0.005 0.030
FRU800-30F 8.00 16.00 18.8 100 30 4.0 0.005 0.020
FRU900-30F 9.00 18.00 20.0 100 30 4.2 0.005 0.020
Typical
Power
Resistance
Part Number